
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

              
 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 
 

TENDER NUMBER: TLM 04-2021/22 – SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WATER & 
WASTEWATER PURIFICATION CHEMICALS FOR HOPETOWN & STRYDENBURG 

FOR A THREE-YEAR CONTRACT 
 

CLOSING DATE: 12 NOVEMBER 2021 AT 12H00 
 

Thembelihle Local Municipality invites Suppliers of  Water purification chemicals to submit 
tenders for the Supply & Delivery of Water & Wastewater Purification Chemicals for 
Hopetown & Strydenburg for a period of three years. 
 

Tenders must be submitted on the original documents and remain valid for (90) days after 
the closing date of the tender.  

A set of tender documents can be obtained at a non-refundable cost of R1000 per set from 
Ms N Jaxa  / Mr Mouton at telephone (053) 203 0005/8. Payments must be made by means 
of an electronic funds transfer to Thembelihle Municipality or paid in cash. Deposits made 
via EFT will have a waiting period of one day. Documents will only be mailed once the 
deposit reflects on the Municipality`s bank statements. Tender document will be available 
from Friday, 15 October 2021. Deposits can be made in the below Account details: 

Account Holder  Thembelihle Local Municipality 
Account Number   041 879 171 
Bank     Standard Bank 
Branch    Kimberley 
Branch nr    050002 
Reference    TLM04/2021/22_BiddersName 
 
Proof of deposits should be mailed to emouton@thembelihlemunicipality.gov.za or 
njaxa@thembelihlemunicipality.gov.za  
 
Fully completed tender documents must be placed in a sealed envelope and placed in the 
tender box at the offices of Thembelihle Local Municipality by not later than 12h00 on 
the 12 November 2021 before the specified closing date and time. The envelopes must be 
endorsed clearly with the number, title and closing date of the tender as above. 
 
The tender will be evaluated on the 80/20 Preference Points system as prescribed by the 
Revised Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act 5 of 2017. 
 
The tender box will be emptied just after 12h00 on the closing date as above, hereafter all 
bids will be opened in public. Late tenders or tenders submitted by e-mail or fax will under 
no circumstances be accepted. 
 
 

 Private bag X3    HOPETOWN    8750 

      Church Street     HOPETOWN    8750 

   (053) 203 0005/8 

Fax   (053) 203 0490 

www.thembelihlemunicipality.gov.za 

 

Incorporating the towns of Strydenburg and Hopetown 
Northern Cape Province, Republic of South Africa 

 

mailto:emouton@thembelihlemunicipality.gov.za
mailto:njaxa@thembelihlemunicipality.gov.za


It is expected of all Bidders to be registered on the Central Supplier Database (CSD). 
Unregistered bidders will be disqualified immediately. 
 

Enquiries pertaining to the specifications can be addressed to the Senior Supervisor for 
Water & Sanitation, Ms N Mgununde on the following details:  

Email: nmgununde@thembelihlemunicipality.gov.za 
     Cell no: 082 906 9905 
     Tel no: 053 203 0005/8 
 

The following conditions will apply: 
 

• Prices quoted must be inclusive of VAT 

• Bids will be evaluated in accordance with Method 2: Financial offer and preference, 
qualifying tender offers will be evaluated according to the 80/20 point system, where the 
financial offer will account for 80 points and preferences for 20 points. All the returnable 
forms must be completed and submitted with the bid. Bidders are required to, together 
with their bids, submit a valid B-BBEE Status Level Verification Certificate or 
certified copies and or an original Sworn Affidavit thereof to substantiate their B-
BBEE rating claims  

• Bids that are late or incomplete will not be considered, whilst the lowest or only bid will 
not necessarily be accepted. Bids per fax or e-mail will also not be considered. 

• An original tax clearance certificate, and/or the document issued by SARS 
indicating the tax clearance PIN 

• Bids must be accompanied with documentation to verify competency 

• The 80/20 preferential points system will be applied to evaluate this tender.  No B-BBEE 
points would be allocated if a certified copy of the B-BBEE certificate or an original 
Sworn Affidavit is not attached to the bid document. 

• Certified copies of originals of company registration documents and ID documents for all 
directors 

• Bidders are expected to submit a Rates and Taxes Account of the company and its 
directors not older than 90 days from the closing date of this tender. Bidders and directors 
that are renting premises and are not responsible for the Rates and Taxes Account, 
should submit a copy of the rental agreement indicating such. Bidders  and directors with 
a Rates and Taxes accounts that have outstanding balances older than90 days, will be 
disqualified. Failure to submit a rates and taxes account will lead to automatic 
disqualification. Refer to TLM SCM Policy Section13(a)(v) and Section 40(c)(i).  

 
Enquiries pertaining to the completion of the documents can be addressed to Mr E Mouton 
or Ms N Jaxa at telephone (053) 203 0005/8. 
 

 

The Municipality reserves the right to withdraw any invitation to tender and/or to re-advertise 
or to reject any tender or to accept a part of it. The Municipality does not bind itself to 
accepting the lowest tender or award a contract to the bidder scoring the highest number of 
points. 

 
 

Mr. R SHUPING 
ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

        
Purchaser's Address: 
 
Thembelihle Local Municipality 
Private Bag X3 
Hopetown 
8750 

mailto:nmgununde@thembelihlemunicipality.gov.za

